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OFFENSIVE LINE
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 54	 Jordan Williams.............. 6-6...... 333......Fr.
	 57	 Mikey Minihan................ 6-3...... 300......r-Jr.
	 60	 Paula Vaipulu................. 6-3...... 303......Fr.
	 70	 Ryan Johnson................ 6-6...... 307......r-Sr.
	 72	 Weston Franklin.............. 6-4...... 316......Fr.
	 73	 Kenneth Kirby................. 6-5...... 305......r-Sr.
	 76	 Wing Green.................... 6-7...... 309......Fr.
	 77	 Devin Cochran................ 6-7...... 314......r-Sr.
	 79	 William Lay ................... 6-2...... 313......r-Jr.
TIGHT END
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 34	 Jack Coco...................... 6-2...... 232......r-Jr.
	 80	 Dylan Leonard................ 6-5...... 246......So.
	 85	 Billy Ward....................... 6-4...... 257......Fr.
WIDE RECEIVER
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 2	 Kyric McGowan.............. 5-11.... 198......Sr.
	 5	 Kalani Norris................... 6-0...... 162......So.
	 7	 Malachi Carter................ 6-3...... 195......Jr.
	 8	 Nate McCollum............... 5-11.... 185......Fr.
	 9	 Avery Boyd..................... 6-2...... 230......Fr.
	 11	 Ryan King...................... 6-3...... 217......Fr.
	 12	 Adonicas Sanders........... 6-1...... 194......r-Jr.
	 18	 PeJe' Harris................... 6-3...... 211......r-So.
	 26	 Malik Rutherford............. 5-9...... 138......Fr.
QUARTERBACK
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 10	 Jeff Sims....................... 6-3...... 210......Fr.
	 13	 Jordan Yates.................. 6-0...... 196......r-Fr.
	 15	 Trad Beatty..................... 6-5...... 220......r-So.
RUNNING BACK
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 1	 Jahmyr Gibbs................. 5-11.... 200......Fr.
	 4	 Dontae Smith................. 5-11.... 202......r-So.
	 6	 Jamious Griffin............... 5-10.... 210......So.
	 27	 Jordan Mason................ 6-1...... 218......r-Jr.

OFFENSE (Spread Pro-Style) DEFENSE (4-2-5 Effort Based)
DEFENSIVE END
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 6	 Keion White.................... 6-4...... 267......Jr.
	 15	 Jared Ivey...................... 6-6...... 275......Fr.
	 27	 Josh Robinson................ 6-4...... 235......Fr.
	 32	 Sylvain Yondjouen........... 6-4...... 245......So.
RUSH END
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 11	 Kevin Harris.................... 6-4...... 235......r-Fr.
	 31	 Kyle Kennard.................. 6-5...... 235......Fr.
	 42	 Jordan Domineck........... 6-3...... 235......r-So.
	 43	 Noah Collins................... 6-4...... 229......Fr.
DEFENSIVE TACKLE
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 0	 Djimon Brooks................ 6-1...... 286......r-Sr.
	 88	 Zeek Biggers.................. 6-6...... 363......Fr.
	 90	 Makius Scott.................. 6-4...... 309......Fr.
	 94	 Mike Lockhart................ 6-4...... 302......r-Fr.
	 95	 Ja'Quon Griffin............... 6-0...... 258......r-So.
LINEBACKER
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 4	 Quez Jackson................. 6-1...... 215......Jr.
	 10	 Ayinde Eley.................... 6-3...... 232......r-Jr.
	 17	 Demetrius Knight II......... 6-2...... 224......So.
	 25	 Charlie Thomas.............. 6-2...... 207......Jr.
	 40	 Trenilyas Tatum.............. 6-2...... 227......Fr.
SAFETY
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 1	 Juanyeh Thomas............ 6-3...... 217......Jr.
	 2	 Tariq Carpenter............... 6-4...... 225......Sr.
	 13	 Wesley Walker................ 6-1...... 204......r-Fr.
	 14	 Jaylon King.................... 6-1...... 188......r-So.
	 18	 Derrik Allen.................... 6-2...... 208......r-So.
	 20	 Miles Brooks.................. 6-2...... 184......Fr.
	 21	 Jalen Huff...................... 5-11.... 189......Fr.
CORNERBACK
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 3	 Tre Swilling.................... 6-0...... 196......r-Jr.
	 7	 Zamari Walton................ 6-3...... 190......r-So.
	 8	 Tobias Oliver................... 6-2...... 197......r-Jr.
	 12	 Kenyatta Watson II.......... 6-1...... 185......r-Fr.
	 16	 Myles Sims.................... 6-3...... 181......r-So.
	 24	 Kenan Johnson.............. 6-1...... 182......r-Fr.

SPECIALISTS
PLACE KICKER
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 42	 Brent Cimaglia................ 6-0...... 219......r-Sr.
	 47	 Austin Kent.................... 6-1...... 215......r-Jr.
	 87	 Jude Kelley.................... 6-1...... 172......Fr.
	 88	 Gavin Stewart................. 5-11.... 170......Fr.
PUNTER
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 43	 David Shanahan............. 6-2...... 190......Fr.
	 47	 Austin Kent.................... 6-1...... 215......r-Jr.
LONG SNAPPER
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 52	 Cade Long..................... 5-11.... 221......r-So.
KICKOFF RETURN 
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 1	 Jahmyr Gibbs................. 5-11.... 200......Fr.
	 1	 Juanyeh Thomas............ 6-3...... 217......Jr.
	 3	 Azende Rey.................... 5-10.... 215......r-Sr.
PUNT RETURN 
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 2	 Kyric McGowan.............. 5-11.... 198......Sr.
	 3	 Azende Rey.................... 5-10.... 215......r-Sr.
	 8	 Nate McCollum............... 5-11.... 185......Fr.
GUNNER (KICKOFF & PUNT) 
	No.	 Name..........................Ht........Wt...... Class
	 4	 Dontae Smith................. 5-11.... 202......r-So.
	 8	 Nate McCollum............... 5-11.... 180......Fr.
	 8	 Tobias Oliver................... 6-2...... 197......r-Jr.
	 12	 Kenyatta Watson II.......... 6-1...... 185......r-Fr.
	 24	 Kenan Johnson.............. 6-1...... 182......r-Fr.

ABOVE THE LINE
Since he was first asked about depth charts and two-deeps, Georgia Tech head coach Geoff Collins has insisted that he doesn't believe in them. He coaches his student-athletes to be 
ABOVE THE LINE (ATL). Those who are ATL are ready to play and can see game action, while others work to get to that level. In place of a traditional depth chart that often omits some 
student-athletes who see game action and lists others who seldom enter the game, Georgia Tech lists all student-athletes that are ATL numerically by position.

The ATL list is updated on Thursday of each game week. The list below reflects those who are ATL going into Game 11 vs. Notre Dame.

	 0	 DJIMON Brooks	 JAH-mon
	 1	 JAHMYR Gibbs	 juh-MEER
	 1	 JUANYEH Thomas	 wahn-YAY
	 2	 TARIQ Carpenter	 tuh-REEK
	 2	 KYRIC McGowan	 KYE-rick
	 3	 AZENDE REY	 ah-ZEN-day ray
	 4	 DONTAE Smith	 DON-tay
	 5	 T.K. CHIMEDZA	 chih-MED-zuh
	 5	 KALANI Norris	 kuh-LAHN-ee 
	 6	 JAMIOUS Griffin	 juh-MY-us
	 6	 KEION White	 KEY-on
	 7	 ZAMARI Walton	 zuh-MAR-ee
	 8	 TOBIAS Oliver	 toe-BYE-us
	 9	 ANTONNEOUS Clayton	 an-TONE-ee-us

	10	 AYINDE ELEY	 eye-YIN-day EE-lee
	12	 KENYATTA Watson II	 ken-YOT-tuh
	15	 Trad BEATTY	 BAY-tee
	18	 PEJE’ Harris	 P.J.
	24	 KENAN Johnson	 KEN-nin
	26	 Cole NEUBER	 NEW-ber
	26	 MALIK Rutherford	 muh-LEEK
	28	 Tony AMERSON	 AM-er-sun
	31	 Kyle KENNARD	 ken-NARD
	32	 Sylvain YONDJOUEN	 yun-JEW-in
	33	 Tyson MEIGUEZ	 MEE-gezz
	34	 KHATAVIAN Franks	 Kuh-TAV-ee-in
	35	 SIRAD Bryant	 sih-ROD
	36	 Joseph MACRINA	 mah-CREEN-uh

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
	37	 KHAYA Wright	 KYE-yuh
	40	 TRENILYAS Tatum	 trin-NEAL-yus
	42	 Brent CIMAGLIA	 sih-MAG-lee-uh
	60	 Paula VAIPULU	 vie-PULL-low
	62	 Cade KOOTSOURADIS	 KOOT-soar-AH-diss
	83	 Dylan DEVENEY	 duh-VAIN-ee
	89	 Ben POSTMA	 POST-mah (long O)
	90	 MAKIUS Scott	 muh-KYE-yus
	97	 AKELO Stone	 uh-KEY-lo

	Coaches
TASHARD Choice	 tuh-SHARD
Dave PATENAUDE	 PAT-in-node
Chris WIESEHAN	 WEEZ-uh-hann


